07-19-2005

Rec'd PCT. 04 MA

1.0/53 222

	103042581	SHEET ATS ONLY	
	TO THE COMMISSIONER OF THE U.S. PATENT & TRADEMAP Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo		
, ()	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]: a. Martinus Louis Maria BOS c. e. g. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	b. Edwin Adriann Andre VAN HARTINGSVELDT d. f. h. ED? □YES ☑NO	
י	2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: DSM IP Assets B.V. ADDRESS: Het Overloon1, 6411 TE Heerlen, the Netherlands		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO			
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:  ☐ Assignment		
	14		
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith): August 3, 2004			
	4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	Additional sheets attached? ☐YES ☒NO	
	a. Application Number(s) Matter No. First Inventor 10/510,211 04319525 BOS et al.	b. Patent Number(s) Matter No. First Inventor	
	5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM) CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Customer No. 43569	6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1	
		7. <b>AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:</b> Above Total <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$ <u>40</u> (Fee Code 8021)	
	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W.	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO:  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121  Under Order No. 121640-04319525	
	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121	
	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W.	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 121640-04319525 Client/Matter No.	
	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 121640-04319525 Client/Matter No.  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 121640-04319525 Client/Matter No.  formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 016771 FRAME: 0883

Please return signed/r	ecorded to:	Atty Reference: 121640-04319525	
Mayer Brown Rowe & Intellectual Property G 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 200	roup .		
		Client Reference: 20716USWO	
	ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROV	ISIONAL APPLICATION	
WHEREAS	, the undersigned hereby:		
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Martinus Louis Maria BOS	(2) Edwin Adriaan Andre VAN HARTINGSVELDT	
	(3,	(4)	
	(5)	x box if continued on page 2	
(collectively hereinate	fter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention e	ntitled:	
TITLE OF INVENTION	THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITION COMPRISING AN AROMATIC POLYCARBONATE AND/OR A POLYESTER WITH IMPROVED MOULD RELEASE BEHAVIOUR		
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patents of the United States of An	nerica:	
(Note: Complete A or B)			
AND WHEREAS,			
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	DSM IP Assets B.V. Het Overloon 1 6411 TE Heerlen The Netherlands		
,			
to acquire an interes	t therein of the above-identified invention;	s of _The Netherlands, desires	
acknowledged, the s representatives, the described in the afor said application, togo	eaid ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfull and exclusive right, title and interest to the safesaid application, and to the said application and ether with the right of priority under the Internation	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ansfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal aid invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as I to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of nal Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Interdels, and any other international agreements to which the	

United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

> PATENT **REEL: 016771 FRAME: 0884**

		•
	INVENTORS	DATE WITNESSES SIGNED
1)		3 ang 2004
Name:	Martinus Louis Maria BOS	v
2) Name:	Edwin Adriaan Andre VAN HARTINGSVELDT	3 any 2004
3) Name:		

Additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP, 1909 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.

20006, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

4) Name:

5) Name:

**RECORDED: 05/04/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016771 FRAME: 0885**